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A EHEIE / Survey Overview

B ENBHARB (Survey Period) : 26t July 2021 - 31st July 2021
SAEXTSR{IEZE(Surveyed Companies) : HR1EZEDBIMILL(Overseas Japanese Companies)

[EZEPEZEZ(Number of Samples) : 936 companies

7XUh / USA
Hh7F4 / Canada 19
#2[E / South Korea 19

B9 / Taiwan

&% / Hong Kong

A4 / Thailand
NhFL4 / Vietnam 42
XL—>7 / Malaysia 35

>>HMR—=I / Singapore
4> R+%2>7 / Indonesia 32

1>K / India

69

74

100

143

162

103

150

200

238

250

n =936
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| AEEHEME / Survey Overview

m EHAZRERIEEEER / Type of Entity

HAMPZEDS - 37)E ZOAt
Branch of Japanese company Other

83 companies, 9% \ 27 companies, 3%

[SEayia
Joint corporation with Japanese
investment
83 companies, 9%

BHESEHN /

Representative office

51 companies, 5%

n =936

@ PASONA

B (EMIERIEZEE / Company size

501 employees and above,

94 companies, 10%

301~500 employees
31 companies, 3%

201~300 employees
38 companies, 4%

101~200 employees
84 companies, 9%

51~100 employees\
106 companies, 12%

31~50 employees ——

: [o)
104 companies, 11% n =936




A EHEIE / Survey Overview

B EAERIEZEER / Industry

BH&hEs- 5HEhESPMm / Automotive

$#235% / Construction

B / Electric

BT HeR - BEFEPm - 84K / Electronics
¥tk - XA MOZS X / Machinery/Mechatronics
{£=-T52Fv4 / Chemical/Plastics

Em- 88 / Food/Beverage

fiE - 7))L / Textile

- IEKERE / Metal
IRIF— A1) - HA-IRIE / Energy/Oil/Gas/Environmental
RE / Pharmaceutical

& -ANLATT | Medical/Healthcare

E55 -85 itk / Wholesale/Trading

/IN5E / Retail

¥pii - Boix - 2JEE / Logistics/Distribution/Warehouse
#R17 325 / Bank/Securities

{Ri% - Z2DAth<ERE / Insurance/Other Financial
IT-3&1S / IT/Communication
HY—EX-J>HI74>7% / Service/Consulting
2E / Education

&5 - ENRl - AR - ¥ A= / Media

NBIHERS / Government

Z0fth / Other

99
23
13
109
72
88
30
10
35
24
10
13
143
14
51
20
23
28
48

10
11
57
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1L.EHTRAYINAIRTT DYR— b -3RIEHDFTH ? (H—EE)

Does your company provide mental healthcare?(SA)

@ PASON

B JERTEEES - IS M5 (XN AT T DY IR— b 335K %2 EHL TOVRERNSDD. —A 7D 7HR TEETTEEOHOYR— ML THD, IRMEES (FH/N-TETORWMARTHS.
B In North America, there is a tendency to provide support for mental health care for both expatriates and local employees. On the other hand, in the Asian region,

support are mainly provided to expatriate employees only, and do not cover local employees.

e : #R5HH
Currently considering options \ a: H3(FEEEMITDH)
57 companies, 6% Yes (for expatriate employees only)

272 companies, 29%

d:R2un
No
423 companies, 46% b : HBRUEZEEMITDH)
Yes (for local employees only)

22 companies, 2%

c: HB(BHEE - HMEEEM)
Yes (for both local and expatriate employees)
152 companies, 17%

n =926

a : H% (BfEEmIDdr) / Yes (for expatriate employees only)
b : % (RUEEEM@IFDH) / Yes (for local employees only)

L C D (B8 -IRMEEEm)
: Yes (for both local and expatriate employees)

d: L/ No
e : #&549 / Currently considering options

A




m #3[F / South Korea m 54 / Thailand m > > /=)l / Singapore m7X)7 / USA

e:6% e:10% e:6%
. b:2%
d:42% C:29%
c:10% - DP:1%
m&57E / Taiwan mARKFA / Vietham B> R%37 / Indonesia mh}%4 / Canada
e:9% e:5% e:3% e:11%  a:5%
b:5%
Cc:37%

b:4%

m&7& / Hong Kong mYL—>7 / Malaysia m1>R / India .
e:9% e:2%

c:11%




2 AYINANRTP DY K~ k- 5HREL TV BBAEDLSBREDBHEL TVETH ? (EREE) ® PASONA

If you provide, What kind of mental healthcare does your company provide?(MA)

B [OIERZEDSS. 29%NM EHANBRAN AFIVIOE]. 28%MNHHAEODKRE . 14%MN EXEEDRE 12 E L TL\DIEhDh k.
B Of the companies that responded to the survey, 29% provides regularly stress-level checks, 28% provides a consultation counter, and 14% provides a
company physician.

a 268

b 257 i a : EHMRAN ZAFIVvIDENE / Provides regularly stress-level checks i
c 130 i b : #FZEO%E / Provides a consultation counter i
| ¢ : EZEDRE / Provides a company physician |
d 54 i d : H@EIBIENE / Have made improvements to the work environment i
e 55 e EIEMEG N ATEIAS NSO AINALRT FOFHE - €25~ / Provides trainings and |
| seminars regarding mental health for management-level employees i
f 79 | f BRI ZZRIAY M ANANRT TOTHE 2= i
! Provides trainings and seminars regarding mental health for all employees :
g 107 L g (EREZIEORMIEE / Provides health guidance after a health-examination :
h 72 i h : ERHEIDEA / Utilizes healthcare institutions i
i ITOEAES - I-F>4 / Provides time for individual meetings or coaching i
! /0 i j : Z0Afth / Other i
j 19 e

0 50 100 150 200 250 300

n = 909




m #2[F / South Korea

o O

o

0

& / Taiwan
46
38
24
10

11
22
11
18
0

&% / Hong Kong
21
22
13

u_jLQ—h(DQ.OD'Q).u_jLQ—h(DQ.ﬁD'Q).u_:TLQ—h(DQ.OD'Q)
(@)

o

m 54 / Thailand

a
b 13
C 9

d 4

e 4

f 3

g 10

h 3

i 6

j 0

BARNFL / Vietnam

a

b 8

C 4

d 1

e 2

f 2

g 4

h 1

i 2

j 0

mYL—>7 / Malaysia

a 15
b 12
C 8

d 4

e 3

f 5

g 8

h 4

i 3

j 0

19

14

m > > /=)l / Singapore
a 58
b 46
C 28

d 12

e 12

f 21

g 19

h 10

[ 11

j 3

m 1> RF%>7 / Indonesia
a

b

C

d 3

e 4

f 3

g 4

h 5
i 2

j 0

m{>K / India

a

b

C 19

d 7

e 10

f 8

g 12

h 5

[ 11

j 0

44
41

L_;._.:)'LQ—h(DD_ﬁD-Q).L_;._.D'LQ—h(DQ_OD-Q).

~

HhF4 / Canada

o

6

XJf / USA

15
10

14
14

12
12

2

28

35

54




2AYFWAVATT7 DB R— b - /2L TWBIBEED L SBEDIEAZLTVETH ? (IEHEE)

. . _ @ PASONA
If you provide, What kind of mental healthcare does your company provide?(MA)

m Z0fh[ElZE (Other)

[>>HR—)L / Singapore] [h7F%4 / Canada]
- BIREREIT ARV AN RI XD N XA AT 7 EFS -=ftiRftdOMedical insurancelcEENZ3AANANILAZSE -
OUAINLVAIZSADMETE T - TFE) OHAREIREIRADEN RRRIRTO/ AT —MREITZAS AN DB R— ~OF
-Morneau Shepell

[77XU5 / USA]

-Employee Assistant Program / Wellness program(App&Web)%
NLTOI-F> IS -

-EHARNREAN. ERORMHDD

BIEEO—RIRETIE

-ADP TotalSource£MPEOZZH) T DA FILAIL A BB Sessions
(BFIZRAB O] BE

-Mental health awareness campaign through wellness program

-EFAP

-Use of medical insurance coverage




How does your company keep track of its employees' mental health?(MA)

B [ RANSORUH INEREZEL RVWTI EEICEENSOEER I 322028 EOE A KRR |EVWFERCTRO, Z<DEFETIIMEEEENIZ1ZI 23> ZBUX AN AR ZIEEL TV ZEND NI,
B The most common response is “A direct report from the affected employee” followed by “Information from bosses or coworkers” and “Individual meetings with

applicable employees”. The results show that many companies are aware of mental health problems through communication with their employees.

i > s ESIPRIRABORE / Information from bosses or coworkers ;
g 389 b RS LOE AR i
c 590 i Individual meetings with applicable employees i
J 110 i c : KANSOEULE / A direct report from the affected employee i
' d: RNVAFTyIEHE / By implementing stress-checks i

© 214 " e : f2ERZHT / Medical checkups |
f 130 i f : SEIFEIOFEE / By a survey regarding work hours i
) —_— g ERMBESOER- 1T DO / o
| Information from a doctor or counselor from a medical institution |

h 82 " h: #8725 —h / By surveying the employees |
i 84 i i AEREONMOIERS / Information from the counseling counter i
| C§ EELTLAL i
) 104 I My company does not keep track of employee's mental health l
k 17 i k : 2Dth / Other i
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 oo




&2[F / South Korea

N

o
3§

3
N

& / Taiwan

21

24
9
11
14
10
0

&% / Hong Kong
27

13

o

50

62

11
11

43

44

14

89

87

m 54 / Thailand

a
b

C

d 11

e 25
f 12

g 4

h 8

i 8

j 9

k 3

BARNFL / Vietnam
a

b

C

d 10
e

f 5

g o0

h 4

i 2

j 3

k 0

mYL—>7 / Malaysia
a

b

C

d

e

f 8
g 4

h 7

i 6

j 0

k 0

30

15

17

12
11

45

45

23

25

18
15
16

m > >HR—Jl / Singapore
a

b 77
C

d 35

e 37

f 31

g 5

h 17

i 13

j 30

k 5

B> RX>7 / Indonesia
a

b 13
C

d 8

e 8

f 4

g 3

h 3

i 3

j 3

k 0

B>k / India

a

b 39
C

d 26

e 25

f 12

g 5

h 9

i 14

j 6

k 1

101

100

23

25

68

N

XU / USA

|_L
N o
H oW W
o

==
n Do
(0]

5
h7F4 / Canada

N

130
90
148
10
10
16
10




3.EHTREZEOAVINARA (RR) COVTEDLSICIBELTUETH ? (EHEE) ® PASONA

How does your company keep track of its employees' mental health?(MA)

m Z0fh[ElZE (Other)

[#5E / Korea] [77XU% / USA]
-EBEBROEBREANETFIYVY (WOEBEZR{ENEOD) - HE(HUAE < TEmployee Assistant Program(c85%.

‘There are legal issues with this in the USA.

[94 / Thailand]

A RREBETITOEHDA N AFIVIICLZAEDFB [h7F4 / Canada)
-BHEEERER. TEFHEEZE S TOIEER 2V IZ—TAIT DIRC, HEFEZ DO TEN BN ELLR T,
FRFZAA ANB O EHR SUTWeCEN BB EEBICEEZLTVETD

[>>#R—=Il / Singapore]
-We do not keep a record but will follow-up with the affected

staff periodically.
-We keep informal checks on each other.
RN T REFAEET -EALLTEONDS

11




4. AVINFROBEEEBONZEORATTH ? (BHEZ) ® PASONA
What do you think is the cause of the metal health conditions?(MA)

B [EZOABEBEFRII ESEFOIZ1Z5 -2 AR I ESEE - BB R I ANATOERD L4130 THol. Few JOFT I ADEEILK (I BIRIBOZLEFERER D1 DTHD.
B "Social-relations at the workplace”, “Lack of communication between boss and subordinate”, and “A change in environment due to Work-from-Home” are the top

three reasons for mental health problems. Changes in the work environment due to the spread of coronavirus infection are also one of the major factors.

a 306
b 404 PN .
c 349 i a : EEBETR(CLBIRIEZML / A change in environment due to Work-from-Home i
' b : BIBOARIER / Social-relations at the workplace |
d 359 ¢ : FEIEFFOIZI1=4—33>RE / Lack of communication between boss and subordinate |
e 232 i d : A5EE-8i8B0E K / An increase in workload/stress i
] 533 i e : HSBOEEMIEKX / An increase in responsibility over work i
' f : REEORE / Problems at home :
9 111 g . RERISSE)(5%%) / Having to work long-hours (overtime) |
h 110 i h : \SAXYMREDGENSE / Harassment in the workplace i
_ L RERDEDRSDBN BT EDFRSIEZ/Over-competitiveness due to more demand for results |
I 62 i j . BAEIRIRESO# LS / Difficulties in taking paid time-off i
] 33 |k —EIRENTERV, BKHEEICESTRIREOBANTERLL / Can't return back to :
‘ -84 i my country or can't reunite with my family who lives in a different country. i
o FEIOFVVRCERRAL (BRLCLEDBWLOLEP IV T OBIWEARE) !
| 237 | Anxiety caused by COVID-19(Fear of infection and side effects of vaccines) .
- (54 i m : XDANAFEDT—R(FRWN DL / We don’t have any case - T don't know i
| n : ZOftt / Other :
n 19 oo ooooooooooooooo- '

0 100 200 300 400 500

n =878 12
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4. XN AHADEREBONZEDRFATIH ? (I EE)

What do you think is the cause of the metal health conditions?(MA)

m Z0fh[ElZE (Other)

[&& / Hong Kong]

-BHEOHASINROZEAL

EBENNME (FE-7S7-HAR) AOLHIRIEEE T, SEENES(C
X EZEZLTVBIENE XN DTSR =232 ERD TS

[54 / Thailand]
-some jobs cannot apply WFH such as operator at factory while
they have to come to work without the COVID insurance

coverage or not yet reach to the COVID vaccination.

[¥L—>7 / Malaysia)
SRBO0FFZE (L2 DRD
(B ZR=Y, FRITE(CLBVILYS 1)
-WFH Network not stable, All work is digital, as there is not

printer for users, payments to creditors is not possible due to

procedure of vetting actual document that are not available WFH.

[>>HR—)L / Singapore]

07 BR(CEIEERNS
AR OEBERIE

(1>~ / Indial

-SHEE., RSEREEOEE

[(7xU5 / USA]

SMEBDOBIRIEMEE X (IR BICELDAR X
-ER(C LB IS EORD
- BARFL ORI IR E

@ PASONA
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5.$RI0F IV RRRFILEFEAYINFBEORLEICONT, HEERZ TSV, (H—EE) ® PASONA
Please identify developing trend of mental health conditions affecting employees during COVID-19.(SA)

B ZADEETEAAINARABOECELEFRVEBIEZL. TEXTVS1EDIEZUEZEERAD13%ICEBF,
B Many companies answered that there was no change in the number of people with mental health problems, and only 13% of all companies answered
that the number was increasing.

a:iEATVS
/ It has increased
111 companies, 13%

d : Hhhsir
I don't know

CiEDTLD 187 companies, 21%
It has decreased

P - o - - - - - -

a: BXTW3% / It has increased
7 companies, 1% b : $FICZ1L(F7) / No change compared to before
c : JH>TWLW3 / It has decreased

d

b : $HCZAL(FAR . HhHBEL / T don't know
No change compared to before L o o o e e e e e e

573 companies, 65%

n =878

15




m#3[F / South Korea m 54 / Thailand m 3> fiiR—Jl / Singapore m7XJf / USA

c:0%
(1 answe

m &% / Taiwan mARNFA / Vietham m > R%37 / Indonesia m 74 / Canada

c:1%

m &% / Hong Kong mYL—>7 / Malaysia m1 >R / India
a:6%

c:3% \

c:2%

16




6. AV FNAAEHBEIOF IR BRREOE(LHBHEL TVBLBVNETH ? (B—EE) ® PASONA

Do think your coworkers' mental health conditions are caused by sudden changes made due to COVID-19?(SA)

B OUAIARAEIOF I/ IINACLBIRRDOZ LD BIEL TOWVREB R e R E(IRARDA1%I(CFole. BIFIRIBEOZAL. OvIFI EICLREFOEIEN R EZL TWREE ZBN D,
B  41% of the companies responded that mental health problems were related to changes in circumstances caused by coronaviruses. Changes in the work
environment and changes in lifestyle due to lockdown, etc. are thought to have an impact.

i a: (&L / Yes :
b LW / No i
i c: hhsiuy /I don't know :

______________________________

b : L \WWx
No

139 companies, 16%

n =878

17




m #2[F / South Korea

' b:18%

m57Z / Taiwan

m &% / Hong Kong

m 54 / Thailand

b:9%

mNNF/A / Vietham

b:8% /
mYL—>7 / Malaysia

<«

m > > /=)l / Singapore m7XUf / USA

® G

m > R%37 / Indonesia m 74 / Canada
b:10% l .
b:5%

m{>R / India

18




7 R RBANAZRADMERZPTSRERBICHULEDISBADIIANATR— MIBEEEZEZRFTH ? (1 EHEE)

Please identify how your company can best provide mental health support to its employees.(MA)

S, MEB(SHUTTEBRNRZ N ZFIVIOE I A TOEANE - I-F 7 IPBETHDEEZTVSEENS VLN D H ol ERIOFER TERBKOMER THD.

The survey found that many companies believe that “Provide regularly stress-level checks" and "Provides time for individual meetings or coaching" are necessary for

employees. The results by country show a similar trend.

77

141

115

126

24

103

0 100

200

265

218

240

300

345

383

400

500
n =878

P o o o -

: EHAMRZA RV AFIVIDZERE / Provide regularly stress-level checks
: MAEOERE / Provides a consultation counter
: EEEDRE / Provides a company physician

Fevs

. F5EIRIENE / Have made improvements to the work environment
: BIEREEFARANR I XD N XA RT T DIHE - 2<F— / Provides trainings and

seminars regarding mental health for management-level employees

! BIEERERITANANEIAY N XNV AT T OHE - 22—

Provides trainings and seminars regarding mental health for all employees

: EEREZNR DARIENEE / Provides health guidance after a health-examination

: EEEEHERIMDIER / Utilizes healthcare institutions

: $EATOE @ - I-F>4 / Provides time for individual meetings or coaching
: TOAE / Other

RO ANANAT T DB EZEUTURL / T don't feel the need for mental healthcare

e - = = = e = = = = - -

@ PASONA
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m7XJf / USA

m > > /=)l / Singapore

m 54 / Thailand

m{5E / South Korea
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m1{>RK / India

m YL —>7 / Malaysia

m &% / Hong Kong
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7 R RBANAZRADMERZPTSRERBICHULEDISBADIIANATR— MIBEEEZEZRFTH ? (1 EHEE)

Please identify how your company can best provide mental health support to its employees.(MA)

m Z0fh[ElZE (Other)

B / Taiwan)

- ASEHE (BAMEBO—FIREGIE) OkET
NSISFFTRIAAAIAII AT R— K

[&7% / Hong Kong]
BT EO— K IREZFOXIL
-EEANTHEURER TOEEIERL

[94 / Thailand)

-more communication from top management to staff with the
two ways communication.
-BARL TORREOHRE

@ PASONA

[>>HR—)L / Singapore]

GRS OB RS ETIE

SERFOEFZR (WU T5-%F) OFE2MONCEH

- BURARREFNCHD BT B ANO— IR E A EAD H R E OfFZE

[7XU% / USA]

-Reminders that company has an EAP Program
CRCERBANEDZ—T1> )% TOTVROE, ZEENSIZ1 27 -3 n

BN TULADTSOECARBIRERVEFEBLOTULAN, BIBEELLTOEIF—
ZREBIDRETTVTORVERZ#EOICEEMETIHDERD,

SEYIREAR CO0-T—23> . —EACRED IS 2iBIEETE. X))

A2 BRINO-T =332 AFIADREENOEIB(F, /IR HE
NS HRBVDEVERIGEULBV . BUBAZNEIRZBZNETHRL TS,

* A9V ITEDENE R ZIEY
HMEBEFIZROTSE —

21




8.¥ﬁ"=":lIIH"J»{)I'Z'JO?)EE(ZDL\'C\ ﬁﬁ@ﬁ%ﬁ@?ﬁﬁ’lﬁiﬂ’&%ﬂit(kéb\o (ﬁ_lﬁlg) . PASONA

What percentage of the employees are vaccinated in your company?(SA)

B SO EOREENDIF I IEEEZL TV EFEIETRERIERDAI8%(CFE e, PN hFH - SHR=)L A2 ROTECBFRIBERN T V\CEN DN B,
B Forty-eight percent of all responding companies reported that more than half of their employees had been vaccinated. Vaccination rates are high among
companies in the United States, Canada, Singapore, and India.

E : #ERRISIEIELTLRL / T don't know
74 companies, 9% \

P o o - -

: MEEED71~100%EENMEELTLS / 71~100%

a: 71~100% ' a
b |
264 companies, 30% ¢ : EEEO3L~S0RRENEBUTLS / 31~50% |
,d :
» g

272 companies, 31%

: EEEDO~30%FZEMEREL TV / 0~30%
D RO (HEELTORL / T don't know

- - - - - - - = = = e = = - - -]

b:51~70%
147 companies, 17%

c:31~50%

111 companies, 13% n = 868

22




m #2[F / South Korea

m57Z / Taiwan
a:2% -b:3%

e

m &% / Hong Kong

l b:12%

c:5%

m 54 / Thailand
e:4°/o_‘

7%

~

BARNFL / Vietnam

b:14%

mYL—>7 / Malaysia
e:3°/o_\

/_c:3%

m > >fiR—=)l / Singapore
€:10%

b:33%

B> RXZ7 / Indonesia
,_a:7°/o

b:27%

S

-

m1>R / India
e:2%

m7X)% / USA
e:11%

d:5%

e

m 1% / Canada
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9.9V F BN EHZE DL RBDERIRENZEDO AT ABBE OB BHRED S - SRZBATTEV, (H—EZ)
What is your company's plan regarding vaccinated employees and returning to the workspace?(SA)

B 46%DEEN AT ZENTE ] 43%DIRZENT AT ZENFELVE—RNI—ID)\ A TV R 1ZEIRUZ, [VE— NI 1 ZZIRUIZEZEFA%ICBBFEITVD . 7TV TIEATA REIFEMFENDIENDINB.

B Forty-six percent of the companies chose “Working at the office" followed by “mix of working both at the office and remotely" at 43%. Only 4% of companies chose

“Remote work / Work from home”. Looking at the results by country, we can see that office work is relatively preferred in the Asian region.

e : TOAB / Other
2 companies, 0%

d : &g
Currently considering om

64 companies, 7%

c: /AUy (AT428FE+VE—KI—2)
A mix of working both at the office or remotely
375 companies, 43%

b:UE-KNJ—-H
Remote work / Work from home
30 companies, 4%

n = 866

i a : ADJ42EF5 / Working at the office i
E b : UE—hJ—2 / Remote work / Work from home E
L MU NATARENE +UE-RT—7) |
: A mix of working both at the office or remotely I
E d : #&549 / Currently considering options E
E e : ZOfth / Other i

@ PASONA
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m #2[F / South Korea
d:6%_\

b:6%
m57Z / Taiwan
d:8%

b:5%
m &% / Hong Kong
d:5%

d

m 54 / Thailand
d:6%

é

b:4%

mARKFA / Vietham
d:3%_

mYL—>7 / Malaysia

d:3%

7%

-

m > > /=)l / Singapore
e: 10/0_I

b:3%

B> RXZ7 / Indonesia
d:3%_

b:3%

m{>R / India

-

m7X)% / USA
d:8%.

m 74 / Canada
d:5°/o_\

\b:4%
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